PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration/Affidavit for Corrective Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Scott Johnson	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SD Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a CETAC Technologies	
Street Address:	14306 Industrial Road	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29415130	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: dditzenberger@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C. Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noland J. Cheung	
Signature:	/noland j. cheung/	
Date:	10/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 15 source=Affidavit#page1.tif source=Affidavit#page2.tif

source=Affidavit#page3.tif	
source=Affidavit#page4.tif	
source=Affidavit#page5.tif	
source=Affidavit#page6.tif	
source=Affidavit#page7.tif	
source=Affidavit#page8.tif	
source=Affidavit#page9.tif	
source=Affidavit#page10.tif	
source=Affidavit#page11.tif	
source=Affidavit#page12.tif	
source=Affidavit#page13.tif	
source=Affidavit#page14.tif	
source=Affidavit#page15.tif	

DECLARATION/AFFIDAVIT FOR CORRECTIVE
ASSIGNMENT PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 323.01(b)

The present Declaration/Affidavit hereby requests the correction of the Assignment recorded on August 20, 2012, as Reel/Frame No. 028813/0006 for U.S. Design Patent

Application No. 29/415,130 (hereinafter "'130 Application"), titled "Testing Rack", which has issued as U.S. Design Patent No. D675,748. Jeffrey Scott Johnson, co-inventor of the '130

Application, (hereinafter "Inventor") executed the Assignment, attached as Exhibit A, on July 24, 2012 assigning all right, title and interest in and to the '130 Application to assignee, CETAC

Technologies, Inc. However, the correct assignee should have been designated as SD

Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a CETAC Technologies (hereinafter "SD") as shown on the unexecuted Assignment, attached as Exhibit B. SD prepared the corrective assignment and sent the same to the Inventor via certified mail on August 29, 2013, with a ten day period for response. Proof of delivery via the United States Post Office on August 31, 2013 is attached as Exhibit C. SD did not receive a response. As a result, SD once again sent the corrective assignment to the Inventor on September 11, 2013 with a ten day period for response. Proof of delivery via the United States Post Office on September 12, 2013 is attached as Exhibit D. As of the date of this Declaration/Affidavit, SD has not received the executed corrective Assignment.

WHEREFORE, SD respectfully requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to correct Reel/Frame No. 028813/0006 to reflect the Assignee as SD Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a CETAC Technologies for the '130 Application.

1894703v1

Printed Name: Lo boxt Owyer

Title: ProsidenT

Company: SD Acquisition, Inc.

Date: 01 2013

EXHIBIT A

1894703v1



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Total Assignments: 2

Patent #: <u>D675748</u>

Issue Dt: 02/05/2013

Application #: 29415130

Filing Dt: 03/07/2012

Inventors: David R. Hilligoss, Jeffrey Scott Johnson

Title: TESTING RACK

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 028576/0887

Recorded: 07/18/2012

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: HILLIGOSS, DAVID R.

Exec Dt: 05/04/2012

Exec Dt: 07/24/2012

Assignee: PERKINELMER HEALTH SERVICES, INC.

940 WINTER STREET

WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

Correspondent: KEVIN S. COSTANZA

701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 5400

SEATTLE, WA 98104

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 028813/0006

Recorded: 08/20/2012

Pages: 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: JOHNSON, JEFFREY SCOTT

Assignee: CETAC TECHNOLOGIES INC.

14306 INDUSTRIAL ROAD OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68144

Correspondent: KEVIN S. COSTANZA

701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 5400 SEATTLE, WA 98104

Search Results as of: 09/26/2013 09:24 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.3.4 Web Interface last modified: Jul 8, 2013 v.2.3.4

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Scott Johnson (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 14306 Industrial Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68144, am an inventor of a new, original and ornamental design for "TESTING RACK," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 7, 2012, and assigned Application No. 29/415,130;

WHEREAS, CETAC Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 14306 Industrial Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68144, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

7/24/12 Date	Jeffley S	cott Johnson
State of <u>Nebroska</u>)	
County of <u>barylas</u>) ss.)	
person who appeared before	me, and said person ac	ry evidence that Jeffrey Scott Johnson is the knowledged that he signed this instrumer for the uses and purposes mentioned in th
instrument.	Dated July 2644	GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska DAN SKUDLAREK My Comm. Exp. June 16, 2014
	Signature of Notary Public	hedbels
	Printed Name	n Skudlaich
	My appointment expire	s JUAC 15th 2014

Assignment - Johnson to CETAC (220058.902)

EXHIBIT B

1894703v1

Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention	Client Docket No.

U.S. Design Patent No. D675,748

Issued: February 5, 2013

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/415.130

Filed: March 7, 2012

Assignor/Inventor: Jeffrey Scott Johnson, 14306 Industrial Road, Omaha, Nebraska 68144

United States

<u>Assignee</u>: SD Acquisition, Inc. d/b/a CETAC Technologies, 14306 Industrial Road Omaha, Nebraska 68144 United States

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: TESTING RACK

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

1

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this da	ay of	in the year
Signature of Assignor/Inventor:	Jeffrey Scott Johnson	
*********	•	****

EXHIBIT C

1894703v1

`	:	U.S. Postal Service	
	5286	(Domestic Mail Only: No. A. RECEIPT	I
	54	For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.come	[
Į	Sh 0	Postage \$ 11.52 M12 Certified Foe \$3.10 Max	
	٠.	Return Receipt Fee	
10 P	֓֞֞֞֜֜֞֜֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	lotal Postage & Sono	-
7013	170	108/29/2013	
2		State 7/2 13106 Sky Park No.	ļ
	PS	Omaha NE 681637	•
		and of instructions	

MILLARD HIGHLANDS PO OMAHA, Nebraska 681379998

08/29/2013 3066480112 -0098 (800)275-8777

į.

12:40:53 PM

September 1 and 1 and 1 and 1 and 1	Sa 1z	s Receipt	te de la composition de
Product Description		le Unit	Final Price
66c Yes, I do PSA	1	\$0.66	\$0.56
(Forever) Rosa Parks PSA	1	\$0.46	\$0.46
Utility Mailer	1	\$1.19	\$1.19
OMAHA NE 68137 First-Class Nai 3.40 oz.	1 Lar	ge Env	\$1.52
Scheduled Deli	very	Day: Fri 08/	30/13 \$3.10
Label #:	7	013109000004	
Issue PVI:			\$4.62
Total:			\$6.93
Paid by: Cash			\$10.00
Change Due:			-\$3.07

Order stamps at usps.com/shop or call 1-800-Stamp24. Go to usps.com/clicknship to print shipping labels with postage. For other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.

8111#: 1000204952518 Clerk: 06

Go to: https://postalexperjence.com/Pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

Customer Copy

English usps Mobile Customer Service Register / Sign in **DUSPS.COM** Search USPS.com or Track Packages Quick Tools
Treck& Confirm
Enter up to 10 Tracking # Find
Find USP8 Locations
Buy Stanges
Solit#Digs Brigg
Concluse Confirm
Find LCP Condit*

Constant Confirm
Find LCP Condit* Ship a Package Send Mail Manage Your Mail Shop Business Solutions Find a ZIP Code **
Hold Mail
Change of Address
GET EMAR UPDATES PRINT DETAILS YOUR LABEL NUMBER SERVICE STATUS OF YOUR ITEM DATE & TIME LOCATION **FEATURES** 70131090000045545286 First-Class Mai[®] Delivered August 31, 2013, 1:40 pm OMAHA, NE 68137 Scheduled Delivery Day: August 30, 2013 Certified Maij™ Arrival at Unit August 31, 2013, 7;16 am OMAHA, NE 68137 Dispatched to Sort August 29, 2013, 5;68 pm OMAHA, NE 68137 Facility Acceptance August 29, 2013, 12:40 pm OMAHA, NE 68137 Check on Another Item What's your label (or receipt) number? Find LEGAL ON USPS.COM ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES Business Customer Galeway > Privacy Policy Government Services s About USPS Home > Terms of Use > Buy Stamps & Shop > Newsroom Postal Inspectors a USPS Service Aterts a Print a Label with Postage > FOIA > Inspector General > No FEAR Act EEO Data : Customer Service : Forms & Publications (Postal Explorer > Delivering Solutions to the Last Mile > Careers > Site Index)

ESUSPS.COM | Copyright© 2013 USPS, All Rights Reserved.

EXHIBIT D

1894703v1

U.S. Postal Service To CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Cnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided) コピアコ 4554 Certified Fee 1040 0000 Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fas (Endorsement Required) Total Postage & Fees Sent To Tex Drive Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. City, State, ZIP+4 60137

MILLARD HIGHLANDS PO OMAHA, Nebraska 681379998

3066480112 -0098 09/11/2013 (800)275-8777

U9/11/2013	(800)275-8777	01:57:45 PM
	Sales Receipt	and the grade and the same the same
Product Description	Sale Unit Oty Price	Final Price
(Global Forever) Globe PSA	1 \$1.10	\$1.10
2c Navajo Jewalry PSA	1 \$0.02	\$0.02
Utility Mailer	1 \$1.19	\$1.19
OMAHA NE 68137 First-Class Ma 3.40 oz.	il Large Env	\$1.52
Scheduled Del @@ Certified	ivery Day: Thu O9	
Label #:	701310900000	\$3.10 45550136
Issue PVI:		\$4.62

Total:

\$6.93

Paid by: Cash Change Due:

\$10.00 -\$3.07

00 For tracking or inquiries go to USPS.comfor call 1-800-222-1811.

********************* BRIGHTEN SOMEONE'S MAILBOX. Greeting cards available for purchase at select Post Offices.

Order stamps at usps.com/shop or call 1-800-Stamp24. Go to usps.com/clicknship to print shipping labels with postage. For other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.

Get your mail when and where you want it with a secure Post Office Box. Sign up for a box online at usps.com/poboxes. 我中世界在安安安全的现在分词 15 中间 15 中间 15 中间 16 中间 16

Bill#: 1000204966823

All sales final on stamps and postage Refunds for guaranteed services only Thank you for your business

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER

Go to: https://postalexperience.com/Pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS ******************************

Customer Copy

DUSPS.COM | Copyright© 2013 USPS All Rights Reserved

RECORDED: 10/01/2013

	English	Custoster Service	USPS Mobile				Register í Sign la	
	■USPS.COM					Search USPS.co	m or Track Packages	
	Quick Tools Track & Confirm Enter up to 10 Track Pind USPS Localions Buy Stamps Catchell & Catchel Garding & Catchel Find a ZIP Code ru told Mail	Confirm	Ship a Peckage	Send Mail	Manage Your Mall	Shop	Business Solutions	
	Change of Address GET EMAIL UPDATES	PRINT DETAILS						
	YOUR LASEL NUMB	ER	SERVICE	STATUS OF YOUR ITEM	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	FEATURES	
	7013109020004	550136	Fitat-Class Mat ^o	Nolice Left	September 12, 2013, 1:41 pm	OMAHA, NE 88137	Scheduled Delivery Day; September 12, 2013 Certified Mell ^{**}	
			•	Arrival et Unit	September 12, 2013, 6:56 am	OMAHA, NE 68137	<u>i</u>	
i	1			Dispaiched to Sort	Seplember 11, 2013, 5:37 pm	i OMAHA, NE 68137		
i	1		i	Acceptence	Seplember 11, 2013, 1:56 pm	OMAHA, NE 68137		
	Check on Anoti What's your label (c							
				Find				
					٠			
	LEGAL		ON USPS,COM		ON ABOUT.USPS.COM	OTHER USPS:	OTHER USPS SITES	
Privacy Policy > Tama of Use > FOIA > No FEAR Act REO Data >		Government Services ;		About USPS Home > Newsroom > USPS Service Aterits > Forms & Publications > Careers >	Busineas Gusto Postal Inspecto Inspector Gener Postal Explorer	rs) rail)		

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?qtc_tLabels1=70131090000045550136 9/19/2013

REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0282